

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education REGION VIII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF CALBAYOG CITY Calbayog City

NO. 129, s. 2023

TO: Asst. Schools Division Superintendent SGOD/CID Chiefs Education Program Supervisors **Public Schools District Supervisors School Heads (Elem/Secondary) Teachers** All Others Concerned

FROM: EDITA S. CANO



For the Schools Division Superintendent

MOISES D. LABIAN JR. PhD, CESO VI OIC-Schools Division Superintendent



SUBJECT: TRACKING OF NEAP PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS (PDPs) OF TEACHERS AND SCHOOL HEADS

DATE: 03 April 2023

1. As per Memorandum DM-OUHROD-2023-0444 dated March 16, 2023 issued by the office of Undersecretary for Human Resource and Organizational Development, Gloria Jumamil-Mercado, the field is hereby enjoined to accomplish this **Tracking of NEAP Professional Development Programs** using this link www.tinyurl.com/pdpRegion8.

2. District supervisors are hereby advised to facilitate the compliance of tracking the Professional Development Programs attended by the **teachers and school heads for the past five years**. This should be completed not later than April 15, 2023. Attached is the DepEd Memo for your reference.

For immediate dissemination of and compliance with this Memorandum of all concerned are desired.

